ED&F Man Capital Markets Inc   150,645   4.1%  41 11/22/2017
Nomura Securities International, Inc.   141,510   3.8%  25 11/15/2017
Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Fenner & Smith
Incorporated   137,657   3.7%  11 10/12/2017
Natixis, New York Branch   129,478   3.5%  18 10/27/2017
South Street Securities, LLC   129,474   3.5%  44 11/27/2017
Guggenheim Securities, LLC   125,927   3.4%  78 12/27/2017
FHLB-Cincinnati   100,259   2.7%  3 10/2/2017
Daiwa Securities America Inc.   75,673   2.0%  12 10/13/2017
KGS-Alpha Capital Markets, L.P   67,052   1.8%  120 8/14/2018
Goldman, Sachs & Co   59,386   1.6%  13 10/13/2017
Lucid Cash Fund USG LLC   25,517   0.7%  27 10/26/2017
Total Borrowings  $ 3,710,077   100.0%  60 8/14/2018

RMBS Risk Measures
($ in thousands)
Mortgage Assets
   Weighted
   Average   Weighted   Weighted   Modeled   Modeled
   Months   Average   Average   Interest   Interest
   To Next   Lifetime   Periodic   Rate   Rate
  Fair   Coupon Reset   Cap   Cap Per Year   Sensitivity   Sensitivity
Asset Category  Value   (if applicable)   (if applicable)   (if applicable)   (-50 BPS)(1)   (+50 BPS)(1)
As of September 30, 2017
Adjustable Rate RMBS  $ 1,783   8   10.05%  2.00% $ 13  $ (11)
Hybrid Adjustable Rate RMBS   42,201   64   7.55%  2.00%  543   (641)
Total Fixed Rate RMBS   3,740,658   n/a   n/a   n/a   49,662   (72,992)
Total Pass-through RMBS   3,784,642   n/a   n/a   n/a   50,218   (73,644)
Interest-Only Securities   90,551   n/a   n/a   n/a   (13,890)   11,873
Inverse Interest-Only Securities   55,147   1   5.37%  n/a   1,865   (3,963)
Structured RMBS   145,698   n/a   n/a   n/a   (12,025)   7,910
Total Mortgage Assets  $ 3,930,340   n/a   n/a   n/a  $ 38,193  $ (65,734)

Funding Hedges
   Modeled   Modeled
   Interest   Interest
   Average   Hedge   Rate   Rate
   Notional   Period   Sensitivity   Sensitivity
   Balance(2)   End Date   (-50 BPS)(1)   (+50 BPS)(1)
Eurodollar Futures Contracts - Short Positions   $ 976,923  Dec-2020   $ (13,911)  $ 15,875
Treasury Futures Contracts - Short Positions   115,000  Dec-2027   (4,388)   4,436
Payer Swaps   1,010,000  Aug-2022   (14,631)   14,631
Payer Swaption   200,000  Sep-2025   (2,007)   3,586
TBA Short Positions   300,000  Oct-2017   (7,619)   9,800
Total Hedges   (42,556)   48,328

Grand Total   $ (4,363)  $ (17,406)

(1) Modeled results from Citigroup Global Markets Inc. Yield Book. Interest rate shocks assume instantaneous parallel shifts and horizon prices are
calculated assuming constant LIBOR option-adjusted spreads. These results are for illustrative purposes only and actual results may differ materially.

(2) Treasury futures contracts were valued at a price of $125.31 at September 30, 2017.  The notional contract value of the short position was $144.1 million.

Contact:

Orchid Island Capital, Inc.
Robert E. Cauley
3305 Flamingo Drive, Vero Beach, Florida 32963
Telephone: (772) 231-1400